900403035 04/20/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM424402

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900401744		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Cherub Foundation, Inc.		04/07/2017	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Kerubale Abegaz Charitable Foundation, LLC		
Street Address:	1515 York Avenue		
City:	High Point		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27265		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4571201	THE CHERUB FOUNDATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3368239387

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3368239387

Email: registrar@kerubale-getachew-abegaz-estate.org

Correspondent Name: Kerubale Getachew Abegaz

Address Line 1: 1515 York Ave.

Address Line 4: High Point, NORTH CAROLINA 27265

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kerubale Getachew Abegaz **SIGNATURE:** /Kerubale Abegaz/ **DATE SIGNED:** 04/20/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Trademark#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademark#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006038 FRAME: 0674 900403035

Assignment of Trademark Assignment Record Branch

	s (conveying part erub Foundation					
Owns tr	ademark reg	4571201	or appli	ication		
	s (receiving party s) <u>1515</u> York Ave				Foundation, LLC 7265	
ls desiro	ous of acquiring s	_	n/ registrat 571201	ions/ serial	number.	
hereby	erefore good and assigns the entir ee)Tr	e interest and	goodwill o	f the busine		., INC
Name: Signatui	Kerubale G. Al	oegaz	date:	04/20/201	7	
Official	Title Principal					

RECORDED: 04/07/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006038 FRAME: 0675